	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	VER SHERE C Es DE ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Mademark Office
ŀ	To the Honorable Commissio	ecord the attached diginal documents on copy thereof.
p	1. Name of conveying party(ies). JAMES FJELSTAD	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Tessera, Inc.
7		Internal Address: 3099 Orchard Drive
Ľ		San Jose, CA 95134
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
Ι,	3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 3099 Orchard Drive
7		City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95134
d	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Country: U.S.A.
Z	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
	Execution Date: 5/1/98	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
Ì	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	08/987,570	
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
ĺ	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1
	concerning document should be mailed:	
	Name: STEPHEN B. GOLDMAN	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Internal Address: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,	☐ Enclosed
	KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	8. Deposit account number:
	City: Westfield State: NJ ZIP: 07090	12-1095
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	STEPHEN B. GOLDMAN S/4/5/	
	Name of Person Signing Signature / Date	
	Total number of pages inleuding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, DC 20231 Attention:
Assignments

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JOSEPH FJELSTAD, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1168 Vasquez #1, Sunnyvale, California 94086, as assignor, has (have) invented improvements in

MICROELECTRONIC CONNECTOR WITH PLANAR ELASTOMER SOCKETS

for which an Application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me (us) on

for which U.S. Application Application No. 08/987,570 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 11, 1997.

for which an International Application was filed on PCT/ , designating the United States.

AND WHEREAS, Tessera, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 3099 Orchard Drive, San Jose, California 95134, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) as assignor(s) hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me (us) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

And I (we) do hereby authorize my (our) attorneys, to insert on this deed the filing date and serial number of said application when known.

5/1/98 Date

JOSEPH FJELSTAD

STATE OF CARROLL :SS:
COUNTY OF SAMA CLASS

On this day of personally personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public